HAL Id: hal-02978611
Submitted on 24 Nov 2020
HAL is a multi-disciplinary open access
archive for the deposit and dissemination of sci-
entific research documents, whether they are pub-
lished or not. The documents may come from
teaching and research institutions in France or
abroad, or from public or private research centers.
L’archive ouverte pluridisciplinaire HAL, est
destinée au dépôt et à la diffusion de documents
scientifiques de niveau recherche, publiés ou non,
émanant des établissements d’enseignement et de
recherche français ou étrangers, des laboratoires
publics ou privés.
Serial and Parallel Active Decoupling Characterization
Using RF MEMS Switches for Receiver Endoluminal
Coils at 1.5 T
Hamza Raki, Kevin Tse Ve Koon, Isabelle Saniour, Henri Souchay, Simon A
Lambert, Fraser Robb, Olivier Beuf
To cite this version:
Hamza Raki, Kevin Tse Ve Koon, Isabelle Saniour, Henri Souchay, Simon A Lambert, et al.. Serial
and Parallel Active Decoupling Characterization Using RF MEMS Switches for Receiver Endoluminal
Coils at 1.5 T. IEEE Sensors Journal, 2020, 20 (18), pp.10511-10520. �10.1109/JSEN.2020.2995055�.
�hal-02978611�
 1

[32] F. Maggiorelli et al., “Double-Tuned Surface 1H–23Na Radio
Frequency Coils at 7 T: Comparison of Three Decoupling Methods,”
Appl. Magn. Reson., Feb. 2019, doi: 10.1007/s00723-019-01116-w.
[33] A. Maunder, M. Rao, F. Robb, and J. M. Wild, “Comparison of
MEMS switches and PIN diodes for switched dual tuned RF coils,”
Magn. Reson. Med., vol. 80, no. 4, pp. 1746–1753, 2018, doi:
10.1002/mrm.27156.
[34] D. Darnell, Y. Ma, H. Wang, F. Robb, A. W. Song, and T.-K. Truong,
“Adaptive integrated parallel reception, excitation, and shimming
(iPRES-A) with microelectromechanical systems switches,” Magn.
Reson. Med., vol. 80, no. 1, pp. 371–379, 2018, doi:
10.1002/mrm.27007.
[35] K. Byron, S. A. Winkler, F. Robb, S. Vasanawala, J. Pauly, and G.
Scott, “An MRI Compatible RF MEMs Controlled Wireless Power
Transfer System,” IEEE Trans. Microw. Theory Tech., vol. 67, no. 5,
pp. 1717–1726, May 2019, doi: 10.1109/TMTT.2019.2902554.
[36] H. Raki, K. Tse-Ve-Koon, H. Souchay, F. Robb, S. Lambert, and O.
Beuf, “Design of a reconfigurable endoluminal coil using MEMS
switches,” in 27th Annual meeting of the ISMRM, Montréal, Canada,
May 2019, Accessed: Sep. 17, 2019. [Online]. Available:
[37] C. Keimel, G. Claydon, B. Li, J. N. Park, and M. E. Valdes,
“Microelectromechanical-Systems-Based Switches for Power
Applications,” IEEE Trans. Ind. Appl., vol. 48, no. 4, pp. 1163–1169,
Jul. 2012, doi: 10.1109/TIA.2012.2199949.
[38] D. Kajfez, “Q factor measurements, analog and digital,” Univ. Miss.
Dept Electr. Eng. Www Ee Olemiss Eduldarkorfqmeas2b Pdf, 1999.
[39] W. P. Wheless and D. Kajfez, “Experimental Characterization of
Multimode Microwave Resonators Using Automated Network
Analyzer,” IEEE Trans. Microw. Theory Tech., vol. 35, no. 12, pp.
1263–1270, Dec. 1987, doi: 10.1109/TMTT.1987.1133846.
[40] D. Kajfez and E. J. Hwan, “Q-Factor Measurement with Network
Analyzer,” IEEE Trans. Microw. Theory Tech., vol. 32, no. 7, pp.
666–670, Jul. 1984, doi: 10.1109/TMTT.1984.1132751.
6
[41] M. A. Griswold, “Characterization of Multichannel Coil Arrays on the
Benchtop,” in eMagRes, American Cancer Society, 2012.
[42] B. M. Schaller, A. W. Magill, and R. Gruetter, “Common modes and